

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **Writ Petition No. 17062 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
01.	13.07.2023	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P No. 17062 of 2023</u> List the matter after two weeks in the Motion List to enable the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Land Acquisition to secure written instructions in the matter. Office to print the name of G.P for Land Acquisition. Mr. J. Ugra Narasimha, learned Standing Counsel takes notice on behalf of the respondent No.5 and seeks time to secure instructions. <u>NJS, J</u> GVK	