

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **WRIT PETITION No.17062 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	07.8.2023	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.17062 of 2023</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue placed a copy of the written instructions dated 07.8.2023 received from the 4th respondent for perusal of this Court, wherein it is stated that the petitioners are not in possession of the subject matter property and the same is not under cultivation. It is also stated that after resumption of the land, alienation process was taken up by following due process of Law and the land was handed over to A.P.I.I.C. Let counter affidavits of the concerned respondents be filed, within a period of three weeks. List the matter after four (4) weeks. NJS, J <i>vasu</i>	