

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.17062 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5	18.09.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Herd Sri S.V. Ruthvik, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner (through online). 2. In view of the urgency expressed by the learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, finally, let Counter-Affidavit be filed within three weeks. 3. List this matter on 16.10.2024. 4. It is indicated that if the Counter-Affidavit is not filed within the time given, the right to file Counter-Affidavit shall stand forfeited automatically. <u>GRKP, J</u> Mnr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE