

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.17062 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
06.	16.10.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri S.V. Ruthvik, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners (appearing through video conference), Sri K. Arjun Chowdhary, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue appearing for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and Sri Gurram Ramachandra Rao, Learned Standing Counsel for the Respondent No.5. 2. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners is directed to place on record the copy of the Affidavit filed in support of W.P.No.30240 of 2021. 3. List the matter on 13.11.2024. 4. Let Counter Affidavit be filed in the meantime. _____ GRKP, J Vns	